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SAANSAD ADARSH GRAM YOJANA 

 

1240   SHRI VINAY DINU TENDULKAR: 

 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the State-wise number of villages adopted under the Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana 

(SAGY); 

(b)  the number of villages where this scheme has been completed during the last three 

years; and 

(c)  the reasons due to which this scheme is incomplete in other villages? 

 

 

ANSWER 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI) 

 

(a)   The Hon’ble Members of Parliament have identified 2916 Gram Panchayats across the 

country under Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY) since its inception. The State/UT wise 

number of GPs identified under SAGY is given in Annexure-I. 

  

(b) & (c) The Gram Panchayats prepare a Village Development Plan (VDP) in which the 

proposed activities are implemented through convergence of various schemes of the Government 

of India and State schemes. It aims to trigger processes that lead to the holistic development of 

the identified Gram Panchayats. As per the data available on the scheme portal, 164 Gram 

Panchayats have completed all the proposed activities under VDP during the last three years. 

There is continuous and progressive development of the other Gram Panchayats (GPs) also under 

SAGY.  As per the latest data on scheme portal (https://saanjhi.gov.in), Saansad Adarsh Gram 

Yojana (SAGY) Gram Panchayats have been successful in completing the implementation of 

91,383 projects (60%) , out of the 1,50,222 projects planned under Village Development Plan 

(VDP). 

 

 

***** 
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Annexure-I 

  

Annexure-I referred to in point (a) of reply to Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No.1240 

scheduled for answer on 27
th

  July 2022  

 

The State-wise number of villages adopted under the Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY): 

  

S. 

No. 

Name of the State / UT No of GPs adopted under the Saansad 

Adarsh Gram Yojana (SAGY) 

1 Andaman And Nicobar Islands 4 

2 Andhra Pradesh 166 

3 Arunachal Pradesh 13 

4 Assam 48 

5 Bihar 135 

6 Chandigarh 2 

7 Chhattisgarh 114 

8 Delhi 13 

9 Goa 14 

10 Gujarat 197 

11 Haryana 91 

12 Himachal Pradesh 40 

13 Jammu And Kashmir 40 

14 Jharkhand 90 

15 Karnataka 115 

16 Kerala 151 

17 Ladakh 4 

18 Lakshadweep 2 

19 Madhya Pradesh 115 

20 Maharashtra 242 

21 Manipur 28 

22 Meghalaya 18 

23 Mizoram 13 

24 Nagaland 8 

25 Odisha 84 

26 Puducherry 10 

27 Punjab 51 

28 Rajasthan 162 

29 Sikkim 12 

30 Tamil Nadu 350 

31 Telangana 74 

32 Tripura 14 

33 UT of D&N Haveli and Daman And Diu 3 

34 Uttar Pradesh 452 

35 Uttarakhand 31 

36 West Bengal 10 

  Total 2916 

***** 
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